
Name TITLE

Lisa Donohoe Director of Community Programs

Beverly Grazulewicz Director of Scholarships & Administration

Bruce Hartman CFO

Emily Rice-Townsend Board Member, Scholarship Committee Chair

Cynthia Salisbury Board Member, Development & Grantmaking Committee

Ralph Serpe President & CEO

Kimberly O'Haro Human Resources Manager

Shanaysha M. Sauls President & CEO

Brian Martin Director of Accounting & Technology

Linda Goodwin President & CEO

M. Holly Morrison, D.Ed. President & CEO

Christine Orlando Senior Programs Officer

Molly Kunkel Executive Director

Kevin Baffa Administrative Assistant & Scholarship Administrator

Beth Harper Briglia, CPA, CAP Executive VP of Philanthropy

Cierra Eckenrode Donor Services Associate

Bob Ferguson Executive VP of Business Affairs

Michael Horak Board Member

Beth Krallis Marketing & Communications Officer

Kaila Nogar Business Affairs Intern

Karen Simmons President & CEO

Stephanie Stevens Community Engagement Officer

Maggie Willis Marketing Intern

Angie Berzonski Program Officer

Katrina Perkosky Donor & Development Services

Amy Francis Director of Development

Taylor Milbradt Director of Finance & Operations

Mary Spencer President & CEO

Betsy Day President

Jesse Cunningham IV Board Member

Scott Elliott Board Member

Vicki Farlow Finance Coordinator

Jayne Klein Board Chair

Rota L. Knott Executive Director

Dinah Seisman Administrative & Donor Support

John Connell, Esq. Board Chair

Erik Estrada Community Manager

Andy Fraizer Executive Director

Angie Berzonski Program Officer

Katrina Perkosky Donor & Development Services Officer

Stacey Crawford, CFRE President/CEO

Stuart Comstock-Gay President/CEO

Rebecca Elzey Senior Philanthropy Officer, Compliance Officer

Sarah Grunewald VP of Community Impact

Laiken Harrigan Communications Intern



Joan Hoge-North VP for Philanthropy

Rebecca Klug Marketing & Communications Associate

Yolanda Rushdan Program Associate

Kelly J. Sheridan Donor Services Associate/Scholarship Administrator

Marie Mauk Stewart Donor Services Manager

Joanne Craig VP for Programs

Laura DeFlavia CFO

Ellen Grill VP Development & Communications

Katy Lichtenstein Associate Director Development & Communications

Frances Sheehan President & CEO

Jennifer Doyle VP Development & Community Investment 

Debbie Garrison Philanthropic Officer 

Sam Bressi President & CEO

Megan Briggs Director of Community Investments

Ashton Galasso Assistant Director of Operations

Trisha Higgins, CPA VP & CFO

Erika Riddle Petrozelli, CPA Associate VP for Philanthropy

Bernie Story President & CEO

Mike Wilson Director of Communications

Charles Barber President & CEO

Diane Dutko Director of Operations

Vibha Agrawal Vice President, Advancement

Betsy Anderson Communications Director

Orlando Esposito CFO

Phil Fitzgerald VP Grantmaking

Lois Gabin-Legato VP Institutional Advancement

Pedro Ramos, Esq. President & CEO

Suzanne de Grouchy VP, Accounting

Shubhada Gadarki Accounts Payable & Grants Specialist

Diana Leighton VP, Philanthropy Programs

Pam Mason Reception & Administrative Support

Myriam Padro Philanthropy Services Associate

Eddie Roberts Director, Grants & Programs

Michelle Sahn Director, Communications

Nelida Valentin VP, Grants & Programs

Jeffrey Vega President & CEO

Jane Conover President & CEO

Carolyn Brehm Executive Assistant & Event Specialist

Phil Cook CFA VP

Chris Valerio CFA Director

Garrett Wilson CFA Director, ESG Specialist

Krystine Sipple, CFRE Principal

Kristine Parkes, MA, CFRE Principal

Noreen Cahalane Partner

Shannon Simmons Senior Account Executive

Eliza  Phillips Principal



Sonia Stamm Principal

Bob Stanek Principal

Noel Stanek Principal

Corrine Sylvia Principal

Neil  Sumilas VP, Planning & Management

Barbara Sieck Taylor Executive Director

Sidney R. Hargro President



COMMUNITY FOUNDATION NAME E-mail

Adams County Community Foundation lisa@adamscountycf.org

Adams County Community Foundation bev@adamscountycf.org

Adams County Community Foundation bruce@adamscountycf.org

Adams County Community Foundation rserpe@adamscountycf.org

Adams County Community Foundation rserpe@adamscountycf.org

Adams County Community Foundation rserpe@adamscountycf.org

Baltimore Community Foundation koharo@bcf.org

Baltimore Community Foundation ssauls@bcf.org

Berks County Community Foundation brianM@bccf.org

Bucks County Community Foundation lg@buckscountyfoundation.org

Central Susquehanna Community Foundation hmorrison@csgiving.org

Central Susquehanna Community Foundation corlando@csgiving.org

Centre Foundation molly@centre-foundation.org

Chester County Community Foundation kevin@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation beth@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation cierra@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation bob@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation mdhorak1@comcast.net

Chester County Community Foundation bethk@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation info@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation karen@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation steph@chescocf.org

Chester County Community Foundation info@chescocf.org

Community Foundation for the Alleghenies aberzonski@cfalleghenies.org

Community Foundation for the Alleghenies kperkosky@cfalleghenies.org

Community Foundation of Anne Arundel County amy@cfaac.org

Community Foundation of Anne Arundel County taylor@cfaac.org 

Community Foundation of Anne Arundel County mary@cfaac.org

Community Foundation of Frederick County b.day@cffredco.org

Community Foundation of Harford County rknott@cfharfordcounty.org

Community Foundation of Harford County rknott@cfharfordcounty.org

Community Foundation of Harford County vFarlow@cfhardfordcounty.org

Community Foundation of Harford County rknott@cfharfordcounty.org

Community Foundation of Harford County rknott@cfharfordcounty.org

Community Foundation of Harford County dseisman@cfhardfordcounty.org

Community Foundation of South Jersey jconnell@archerlaw.com) 

Community Foundation of South Jersey eestrada@communityfoundationsj.org

Community Foundation of South Jersey andy@communityfoundationsj.org

Community Foundation of the Alleghenies aberzonski@cfalleghenies.org

Community Foundation of the Alleghenies kperkosky@cfalleghenies.org

Community Foundation of Washington County MD staceyc@cfwcmd.org

Delaware Community Foundation Scomstock-Gay@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation RElzey@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation sgrunewald@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation comm@delcf.org
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Delaware Community Foundation jhoge-north@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation rklug@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation yrushdan@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation ksheridan@delcf.org

Delaware Community Foundation mstewart@delcf.org

Foundation for Delaware County JCraig@delcofoundation.org

Foundation for Delaware County LDeFlavia@delcofoundation.org

Foundation for Delaware County egrill@delcofoundation.org

Foundation for Delaware County klichtenstein@delcofoundation.org

Foundation for Delaware County fsheehan@delcofoundation.org

Foundation for Enhancing Communities Jdoyle@tfec.org

Foundation for Enhancing Communities dgarrison@tfec.org 

Lancaster County Community Foundation SBressi@LancFound.org

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation meganb@lvcfoundation.org

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation ashton@lvcfoundation.org

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation trisha@lvcfoundation.org

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation erika@lvcfoundation.org

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation Bernie@lvcfoundation.org

Lehigh Valley Community Foundation michael@lvcfoundation.org

Luzerne Foundation charles@luzfdn.org

Luzerne Foundation diane@luzfdn.org

Montgomery County Foundation advancement@mcfoundationinc.org

Philadelphia Foundation banderson@philafound.org

Philadelphia Foundation oesposito@philafound.org

Philadelphia Foundation pfitzgerald@philafound.org

Philadelphia Foundation lglegato@philafound.org

Philadelphia Foundation pramos@philafound.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation sdegrouchy@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation sgadarki@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation dleighton@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation pmason@pacf.org 

Princeton Area Community Foundation mpadro@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation eroberts@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation msahn@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation nvalentin@pacf.org

Princeton Area Community Foundation jvega@pacf.org 

York County Community Foundation jconover@yccf.org

Hirtle Callaghan & Co. cbrehm@hirtlecallaghan.com

Hirtle Callaghan & Co. pcook@hirtlecallaghan.com

Hirtle Callaghan & Co. cvalerio@hirtlecallaghan.com

Hirtle Callaghan & Co. gwilson@hirtlecallaghan.com

Krystine Sipple Consulting krys@krystinesipple.org 

Kultivate Kristine@kultivate.net

Merz Branding ncahalance@merzbranding.com

Merz Branding ssimmons@merzbranding.com

Phillips Philanthropy Advisors eliza@phillipsadvisors.com
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Stamm Consultancy sonia@stammconsultancy.com

Stanek Associates Bob@StanekAssociatesLLC.com

Stanek Associates Noel@StanekAssociatesLLC.com

SylviaCarter Consulting Csylvia@sylviacarter.com

Center for Family Philanthropy Neil@ncfp.org

Grantmakers of Western PA BTaylor@gwpa.org

Philanthropy Network of Greater Philadelphia sidney@philanthropynetwork.org
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